TOWN of BIG LAKE

"Sherburne County's First 5-Member Township Board"

TOWNSHIP CLERK:

John N. Norgren 14575 Ranch Rd. Elk River, Minn. 55330 Phone: 441-3683

March 17, 1903

Mr. E. Dale Palmer, Auditor Sherburne County Sherburne County Admin. Blug. Elk River, Minnesota 55330

Dear Mr. Palmer:

The Big Lake Town Board of Supervisors to nereby certify that on March 8th, 1983, during the Annual Town Meeting, the people of the town voted infavor of the Town Board exercising the powers, duties and authority provided in Minnesota Statute Chapter 368 and related statutes, more commonly referred to as "Urban Town Powers." The vote was 77 infavor and 52 against.

Dateu: March 21st, 1983

John M. Morghu

Kenneth Warneke, Treasurer

Joe Corty, Charman

Carl T. Aubol, Vice Chairman

Webster Strend, Supervisor

Arnold Engstrom, Supervisor

Arnola Schweller, Supervisor

Member of

OHERNMENT OF AMERICAN OF AMERI

PARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAR 2 4 1983

Strend flow

134491

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Town of Big Lake

Tuesday, March 8, 1983

Place a cross mark (X) opposite the Yes or No box provided.

URBAN TOWN POWERS QUESTION

Shall Big Lake Township exercise the powers, duties and authority provided in Minn. Statute Chapter 368 and related statutes, more commonly referred to as "Urban Town Powers"?

SAMPLE

☐ Yes

□ No

TOWN of BIG LAKE

"Sherburne County's First 5-Member Township Board"

TOWNSHIP CLERK:

John N. Norgren 14575 Ranch Rd. Elk River, Minn. 55330 Phone: 441-3683

March 21, 1983

Ms. Joan Growe Secretary of State 180 State Office Bldg. St.Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Madam Secretary:

The Big Lake Town Board of Supervisors has directed me to inform you that on March 8th, 1983, the "Urban Town Powers" question was put before the people in the form of a ballot. The vote was 77 infavor and 52 against, thereby granting the board the authority to exercise "Urban Town Powers."

Enclosed you will find a copy of the letter sent to the Sherburne County Auditor certifying the election results and a sample of the ballot voted on.

Should your office have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at the above address or by phoning 421-2903.

John N. Norgren

Town Clerk

OUERNALLY OF MINUNES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER